
 J.R. Tucker Marching Tigers 
 October 14, 2023 
 SMVI - Only Prelims 

 __________________________________________________________________________ 

 8:00AM - Band Room Opens 
 8:15AM - Students arrive 

 8:30AM - Load Trailer 
 8:45AM  - Load buses 

 9:00AM  - Leave for Harrisonburg 
 11:00AM  - Arrive at Harrisonburg 

 12:40PM - Warm-Up 
 1:20PM - Gate 

 1:30PM - Marching Tigers Performance 
 6:00PM - Awards 

 6:30PM - Christopher Newport University Performance 
 7:00PM - Head to shopping center for quick dinner 

 8:00PM - Depart back for Tucker 
 10:00PM - Arrive back at Tucker and Unload (estimate) 


